CONSERVATION EXPENSES - 0 & M
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
FRANCHISE FEE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
LIAISON EXPENSE
ECRC/ECCR EXPENSES
COMPETITIVE SALES EXPENSES
GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

AMOUNT

(40,708,532)
(80,200,388)

(657,570,789)
(896,297)

(214 ,379,468)
(31,830,031)

39,251
(277,379)

(989)
(789,183,057)

(9,778)
(931,998)
885,398

910
(8,569,716)

(176,100)
(127,886)

(3,049)
(40,088,117)
(31,722,913)

(345,872)
(67,378,092)

o
(1 ,512,242)
6,030,382

TAX EFFECT

(15,703,316)
(30,937,300)

(253,657,932)
(345,747)

(82,696,880)
(12,278,435)

15,141
106,999

304,427,364
3,772

359,518
(341,542)

(351)
3,305,768

67,930
49,332

1,176
15,463,991
12,237,114

133,420
25,991,099

o
583,347

6,030,382

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

May, 2011

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATEWEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) ("!o ) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,203,426,332 1,064 ,126,912 (395,744,509) 0 668,382,403 42.74 4.59 1.96 4.59 1.96 4.59 1.96
SHORT TERM DEBT 50,577,164 28,071,964 (10,439,850) 0 17,632,114 1.13 0.32 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.32 0.00
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 86,012,670 (31 ,987,765) 0 54,024,905 3.45 6.35 0.22 6.35 0.22 6.35 0.22
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,421 ,859 35,629,827 ( 13,250,589) 0 22,379 ,238 1.43 6.31 0.09 6.31 0.09 6.31 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 1,081,554,020 962,580,827 (357,979 ,929) 0 604,600,898 38.66 10.75 4.16 12.00 4.64 12.75 4.93
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 364,189,140 337,616,478 ( 125,558,207) 0 212,058,271 13.56
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (32,952,224 ) (30,547,899) 11 ,360,640 0 (19,187,259) (1.23)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 8,254 ,790 6,563,722 (2,441 ,022) 0 4,122,700 0.26 7.47 0.02 8.04 0.02 8.38 0.02

TOTAL 2,808,469,426 2,490,054,501 (926,041,231 ) 0 1,564,013,270 100.00 % 6.45 % 6.93 % 7.22 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,316,533,393 1,133,374,068 (429,833,403) 0 703,540,665 43.83 4.43 1.94 4.43 1.94 4.43 1.94
SHORT TERM DEBT 41 ,871,714 19,825,633 (7 ,518,894) 0 12,306,739 0.77 0.61 0.00 0.61 0.00 0.61 0.00
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 84,364,576 (31 ,995,361 ) 0 52,369,215 3.26 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,979,984 35,204,772 (13,351,450) 0 21,853,322 1.36 6.50 0.09 6.50 0.09 6.50 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 1,102.915,565 961 ,654,099 (364,708,410) 0 596,945,689 37.19 10.75 4.00 12.00 4.46 12.75 4.74
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 420,672,723 381,771,421 (144,787,245) 0 236,984,176 14.75
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (39,618,479) (35,954,798) 13,635,898 0 (22,318,900) (1.39)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
T AX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 7,546,728 5,868,381 (2,225,590) 0 3,642,791 0.23 7.29 0.02 7.85 0.02 8.18 0.02

TOTAL 2,983,899,972 2,586,108,152 (980,784,455) 0 1,605,323,697 100.00 % 6.26 % 6.72 % 7.00 %

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Debt
Income Taxes

168,822,028
3,274,900

63,509,844

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

235,606,772
58,183,887

4.05

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

168,822,028
(8,217,387)
63,509,844

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

224,114,485
58,183,887

3.85

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available
for Common Stockholders

AFUDC - Debt 3,274,900

X (1 - Income Tax Rate) 0.6143